

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 893  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “updated” and substitute “revised”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 15, strike “OF RECEIVING” and substitute “AFTER THE DATE THE DEPARTMENT DETERMINES THAT”; in line 17, after “PERMIT” insert “IS COMPLETE”; in line 18, strike “OF” and substitute “AFTER”; in line 19, strike “AN UPDATED” and substitute “A REVISED”; and strike beginning with “OR” in line 19 down through “PARAGRAPH” in line 22.